
2020 Northwestern Oklahoma State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-13   Conf: 7-5Home: 8-4Away: 2-8Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (173), Opp (179)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (2), Donovan (1), Paige (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Randels (1),
Whitehouse (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Donovan (6), Totals (6), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Creedon 2, Carlson 1, Park 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-
78), Donovan (15-19), White (13-18), Creedon (7-8), Shaw (4-4), Moran (3-3), Uhing (3-3), Britton (2-2), Hoffman (2-4), Park (2-3), Rydell
(2-2), Carlson (1-1), Honea (1-1), Jarvis (1-2), Shook (1-2), Spicer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Hamakawa, Yugo .359 24-24 78 14 28 6 0 0 12 34 .436 20 2 11 0 .495 1 5 0-0 23 57 5 .941
1 Darrow, Jake .358 20-20 81 13 29 2 0 0 14 31 .383 6 0 6 0 .402 0 1 4-6 35 1 0 1.000
37 Donovan, Bryce .333 24-24 90 23 30 3 1 6 20 53 .589 16 1 21 0 .435 1 0 4-4 122 7 2 .985
2 Johnson, Daschal .304 22-20 79 14 24 5 0 3 18 38 .481 4 1 13 1 .341 1 2 1-1 30 1 0 1.000
5 Randels, Brock .297 21-19 64 18 19 4 2 5 20 42 .656 9 1 15 0 .387 1 1 3-3 18 40 0 1.000
32 Whitehouse, Colton .289 24-21 76 21 22 5 0 5 19 42 .553 8 2 16 0 .360 3 0 0-1 47 4 3 .944
15 Erickson, Brett .278 19-17 54 9 15 3 0 1 6 21 .389 4 0 9 0 .322 1 0 1-5 34 37 0 1.000
35 Base, Parker .240 20-19 75 12 18 7 0 3 12 34 .453 7 1 20 0 .310 1 0 2-3 156 4 0 1.000
8 Rubalcava, Jose .444 6-4 18 5 8 2 0 0 3 10 .556 1 0 2 0 .474 0 0 0-0 10 7 1 .944
6 Paige, Marques .318 15-13 44 10 14 3 0 4 12 29 .659 4 2 14 0 .400 0 1 0-0 22 8 0 1.000
50 Garcia, Tyler .238 9-7 21 4 5 0 0 1 1 8 .381 2 3 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Rogers, Billy .200 16-11 45 5 9 2 0 0 7 11 .244 5 0 12 0 .269 2 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
27 Norsen, Dylan .167 10-5 24 6 4 1 0 0 2 5 .208 6 0 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
3 Gordon, Justin .167 6-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 0 0 8 0 .167 0 1 0-0 4 6 1 .909
9 White, Jake .136 11-9 22 2 3 1 0 1 2 7 .318 1 2 7 0 .240 0 2 0-0 55 6 0 1.000
7 Edwards, Mekhi .000 8-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000
46 Lonadier, Preston .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Sawyer, Chase .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .292 24-24 788 160 230 44 3 29 150 367 .466 95 16 162 1 .375 11 14 16-25 583 201 13 .984
Opponents

.320 24-24 793 179 254 57 9 36 162 437 .551
10
6 29 168 8 .416 8 8 29-39 585 217 26 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Sawyer, Jeremy 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
34 Lovato, Emilio 3.52 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 3 3 5 5 1 1 0 .320 3 1 0 0 3
10 Honea, Kaleb 3.68 2-1 8 0 0 0-0 3 22.0 20 11 9 5 21 7 1 4 .247 3 4 0 1 2
11 Creedon, Scott 4.33 3-3 6 6 2 0-0 0 35.1 41 18 17 9 35 9 1 8 .295 0 3 0 0 2
26 Carlson, Colby 4.95 2-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 20.0 22 11 11 7 12 4 0 0 .282 3 2 0 0 0
29 Park, Harry 5.14 1-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 4 4 5 4 3 0 0 .296 2 2 0 1 0
14 Uhing, Jacob 5.91 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 1 21.1 22 14 14 7 17 8 1 3 .262 4 3 0 1 0
21 Rydell, Sean 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 .300 3 1 0 1 0
22 Lara, Rafael 10.80 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 6 6 6 4 2 1 0 .263 2 3 0 0 0
45 Moran, Kyle 11.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 .389 0 0 0 0 1
20 French, Grant 11.93 0-3 7 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 22 20 19 13 10 3 1 3 .349 1 3 0 1 0
12 Hoffman, Blake 12.52 1-3 6 6 0 0-0 0 23.0 34 32 32 19 19 6 1 7 .347 2 1 1 0 0
18 Shaw, AJ 12.79 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 10 9 9 7 3 0 1 .393 4 1 1 2 0
36 Shook, Brody 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 16 14 13 4 6 3 1 5 .410 0 3 2 0 0
38 Britton, Beau 14.40 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 8 8 1 6 1 1 2 .400 0 0 0 0 0
41 Hudson, Koby 15.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 5 5 1 5 2 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
19 Spicer, Koby 15.00 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 10 10 5 10 4 0 2 .393 3 1 0 1 0
25 Rogers, Kyle 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 5 5 1 2 1 0 0 .545 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.01 11-13 85 24 2 0 4 194.1 254 179 173 106 168 57 9 36 .320 34 29 4 8 8
Opponents 6.29 13-11 89 24 1 1 3 195.3 230 160 137 95 162 44 3 29 .292 20 16 3 11 14



2020 Northwestern Oklahoma State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Base, Parker 160 156 4 0 1.000 13 0 0 — 0 0
15 Erickson, Brett 71 34 37 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 White, Jake 61 55 6 0 1.000 0 13 5 .722 0 0
5 Randels, Brock 58 18 40 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
1 Darrow, Jake 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Johnson, Daschal 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Paige, Marques 30 22 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rogers, Billy 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Creedon, Scott 10 2 8 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
27 Norsen, Dylan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Honea, Kaleb 5 0 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Lovato, Emilio 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Uhing, Jacob 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
47 Jarvis, Weston 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Edwards, Mekhi 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Park, Harry 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
26 Carlson, Colby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 French, Grant 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Donovan, Bryce 131 122 7 2 .985 0 15 4 .789 6 0
32 Whitehouse, Colton 54 47 4 3 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Rubalcava, Jose 18 10 7 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hamakawa, Yugo 85 23 57 5 .941 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gordon, Justin 11 4 6 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hoffman, Blake 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
50 Garcia, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Shaw, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 Britton, Beau 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Dunlap, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Shook, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
42 Sawyer, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sawyer, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Hudson, Koby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Spicer, Koby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Moran, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Rogers, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lara, Rafael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Rydell, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
46 Lonadier, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 797 583 201 13 .984 44 29 10 .744 6 0
Opponents 828 585 217 26 .969 19 15 9 .633 9 1


